## Exhibit D

**Certificate of Insurance** 



## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

Page 1 of 2

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
06/20/2018

_ (			_ \				11113			06/	20/2018	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED												
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.												
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
	DUCE	0				CONTA NAME:		,				
Wil	lis	of Illinois, Inc.				NAME:   PHONE FAX   (A/C, No, Ext): 1-877-945-7378						
		Century Blvd				E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@willis.com						
		ox 305191 Lle, TN 372305191 USA				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						
Mas		11e, IN 572505191 05A				INSURER A: Covington Specialty Insurance Company				13027		
INSURED						INSURER B: American Casualty Company of Reading Penns				20427		
		River Renewal Corporation				INSURER B: Interfeat cubures, company of iterating femily INSURER C: Starstone National Insurance Company				25496		
		hington St, 3rd Floor ncisco, CA 94111					INSURER D: Continental Casualty Company				20443	
Jun							INSURER E: Indian Harbor Insurance Company				36940	
						INSURER E: INGIAN HARDOF INSURANCE Company INSURER F: Western World Insurance Company				13196		
	VER	AGES CER	TIFIC		NUMBER: W6528318	INSURE			REVISION NUMBER:			
		S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES				VE BEE	N ISSUED TO			HE POL	ICY PERIOD	
C E	ERTI	ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I JSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT POLI(	AIN, CIES.	THE INSURANCE AFFORD	ED BY	THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.				
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
	×	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	50,000	
A									MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	1,000	
					VBA596032		01/31/2018	01/31/2019	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
	GEI	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	0	
		OTHER:								\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
		ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
в	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS			6050228507	6050228507	01/31/2018	01/31/2018	01/31/2019	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	×	HIRED AUTOS ONLY × NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	NDP-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
										\$		
с		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000	
	×	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			88003B180ALI		01/31/2018	01/31/2019	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000	
		DED RETENTION \$								\$		
		WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						× PER OTH- STATUTE ER				
D	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?	N / A		6050228491		01/31/2018	01/31/2019	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000		
	(Mandatory in NH)					01/31/2010	01/ 51/ 2015	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000		
	DES	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
Е	Dir	ectors & Officers			POL0952278		01/31/2018	01/31/2019	Each Claim/Aggregate:	\$5,000	,000	
		TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	•		•			• •	,			
		oids and Replaces Previous	LY I	ssue	a Certificate Dated	06/19	9/2018 WIT	H ID: W652	3083.			
SEE ATTACHED												
CE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION					
					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
Evidence of Coverage Undrea Paris												
						© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.						

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

LOC #:

ACORD <sup>®</sup> A	DDITIONAL REMA	<b>ARKS SCHEDULE</b>	Page _2_of _2_
AGENCY Willis of Illinois, Inc.		NAMED INSURED Klamath River Renewal Corporation 423 Washington St, 3rd Floor	
POLICY NUMBER See Page 1		San Francisco, CA 94111	
CARRIER See Page 1	NAIC CODE See Page 1	EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A S	CHEDULE TO ACORD FORM.		
	Certificate of Liability	Insurance	
INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE: Wester POLICY NUMBER: BRL9000055 EFF		y DATE: 01/31/2019	NAIC#: 13196
	MIT DESCRIPTION: ch Claim/Aggregate:	LIMIT AMOUNT: \$5,000,000	
INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE: Contin POLICY NUMBER: 6050228510 EFF		DATE: 01/31/2019	NAIC#: 20443
Commercial Property Pe	MIT DESCRIPTION: rsonal Property tra Expense	LIMIT AMOUNT: \$15,000 \$100,000	